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Company Project Location Commodity Company website
KGL Resources Ltd Jervois 270 km NE of Alice Springs copper kglresources.com.au
Bacchus Resources Pty Ltd Brocks Creek 58 km NW of Pine Creek gold
PNX Metals Ltd Fountain Head 53 km NW of Pine Creek gold pnxmetals.com.au
PNX Metals Ltd Hayes Creek 170 km SSE of Darwin gold, silver, zinc pnxmetals.com.au
Hanking Holdings Ltd Mount Bundy 87 km ESE of Darwin gold hankingmining.com
Vista Gold Corporation Mount Todd 40 km NNW of Katherine gold vistagold.com
Tennant Consolidated 
Mining Group Pty Ltd Nobles Nob 13 km SE of Tennant Ck gold

Castile Resources Ltd                                         Rover 1 68 km SW of Tennant Creek gold, copper, 
cobalt, magnetite castile.com.au

TM Gold Pty Ltd Spring Hill 27 km NNW of Pine Creek gold pcgold.com.au
NT Bullion Pty Ltd Frances Creek 28 km N of Pine Creek iron ore ntbullion.com
Nathan River 
Resources Ltd        Nathan River    172 km NW of Bing Bong port     iron ore     nathan-river.com

Core Lithium Ltd Finniss (BP33) 23 km W of Berry Springs lithium corelithium.com.au

Winchelsea Mining Pty Ltd Winchelsea Near NW corner of Groote 
Eylandt manganese wmining.com.au

Northern Iron Ltd Warrego Tailings 50 km NW of Tennant Ck magnetite northern-iron.com.au
Verdant Minerals Ltd Ammaroo 220 km SE of Tennant Creek phosphate verdantminerals.com.au
Avenira Ltd Wonarah 245 km E of Tennant Creek phosphate avenira.com

Arafura Rare Earths Ltd Nolans 135 km NNW of Alice Springs rare earths, 
phosphate arultd.com

Tellus Holdings Ltd Chandler 115 km S of Alice Springs salt & storage tellusholdings.com

Investigator Resources Ltd Molyhil 220 km NE of Alice Springs tungsten, 
molybdenum investres.com.au
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